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manufacturers photometric inhouse or independent
lab tests with data supplied by lamp manufacturers.

These drawings are for conceptual use only
and are not intended for construction. Values
represented are an approximation generated from
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Luminaire Schedule
Symbol Qty

Calculation Summary
Label CalcType Units Avg

Label Arrangement Lum. Lumens LLF Description Lum. Watts Arr. Watts Total Watts

Max Min Avg/Min Max/Min

7 CPL38 SINGLE 1166 0.900 CPL38 Gen 3 - 11w Perimeter

CalcPts Illuminance Lux 0.62

10.778 10.778 75.446

13.03 0.00 N.A. N.A.
4 to 1 Ave-Min_O Illuminance Lux 2.13 13.03 0.16 13.31 81.44
4 to 1 Max-Min_O Illuminance Lux 5.17 13.03 3.26 1.59 4.00
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Black = Values 4:1 Ave/Min of Total Calculated Area Red = Values = 0

Cyan = Values > 0, But < 4:1 Ave/Min of Total Calculated AreaGreen = Values 4:1 Max/Min of Total Calculated Area

Comments:
1)  Lux Values Shown are at grade
2)  Lux Values shown take into account a 10% reduction in Test data taken at 17V DC
3)  Lux Values Grid Spacing is 4 feet
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0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.00
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0.00

0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.00
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0.00
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0.000.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.01 0.00 0.00
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0.00

0.00

0.00
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0.00 0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00
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0.00
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0.00
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0.00 0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00

0.00
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0.02 0.280.120.110.090.080.070.060.050.05 0.150.03 0.160.020.020.020.010.010.010.010.010.010.00 0.04 0.26

1.38

0.290.280.270.260.260.270.280.290.14 0.26

0.00

0.240.240.250.250.250.220.210.190.170.17 0.28

0.20 0.140.160.170.180.170.180.180.180.20 0.000.21 0.120.190.190.190.200.210.220.210.200.200.20 0.20 0.04

0.27

0.000.000.010.010.010.010.010.020.020.13 0.030.12 0.040.050.060.070.080.090.100.110.11 0.000.02

0.03

0.29
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0.00

0.02 0.120.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.000.00

0.16

0.02 0.18

0.36

0.220.200.200.200.190.200.210.210.210.10 0.190.11 0.180.180.180.180.160.150.140.120.12

0.00

0.19

0.14 0.120.130.130.130.130.130.130.140.15 0.000.14 0.090.140.140.150.150.160.160.150.150.15

0.21

0.15 0.03 0.000.000.010.010.010.010.010.010.020.020.11 0.030.10 0.040.050.050.060.070.080.080.080.090.15 0.02

0.07

0.71

0.470.400.350.300.240.190.150.12 0.590.08 0.660.050.050.040.030.030.020.020.020.010.01 0.10 0.96 1.021.001.011.010.991.001.011.010.990.53 0.99

0.00

0.970.970.950.940.910.890.860.790.760.72 0.99

0.71 0.510.560.600.620.650.640.650.660.68

0.01

0.70 0.410.710.690.690.710.720.730.730.740.71

0.39

0.70 0.07

1.00

0.010.010.010.010.010.020.020.030.040.47 0.060.44 0.080.110.140.170.210.250.290.330.38 0.000.05

0.08 0.740.650.550.470.390.310.240.180.150.01 0.10 0.990.070.050.040.030.030.020.020.020.01

1.01

0.12 1.35

0.01

1.381.381.411.391.381.381.371.371.360.81 1.380.91 1.351.331.301.291.271.251.191.131.07

0.00

1.38

0.98 0.740.800.840.880.910.900.930.950.96

0.01

0.97 0.580.990.970.991.011.011.001.001.010.99

0.71

0.98 0.08 0.000.010.010.010.010.020.020.030.030.040.69 0.070.63 0.110.140.180.220.280.330.380.450.511.01 0.05

0.04

0.70

0.220.190.160.140.120.100.080.07 0.280.05 0.310.030.030.020.020.020.010.010.010.010.01 0.05 0.48 0.540.540.530.510.500.500.510.530.520.25 0.50

0.00

0.470.470.480.480.470.440.400.360.340.32 0.53

0.37 0.280.310.330.340.330.330.330.340.37 0.000.38 0.220.360.350.360.370.390.390.390.370.37

0.12

0.38 0.06

0.50

0.010.010.010.010.010.020.020.020.030.25 0.050.23 0.070.080.100.120.140.160.180.200.21 0.000.04

0.05 0.340.300.250.220.190.150.120.100.08

0.00

0.06 0.460.040.030.030.020.020.020.010.010.01

0.53

0.07 0.68 0.740.730.730.730.700.700.710.720.730.720.38 0.690.43 0.670.670.680.660.640.610.560.520.49

0.00

0.72

0.51 0.390.430.450.470.460.460.460.470.50

0.01

0.52 0.310.500.490.500.510.530.530.540.520.50

0.37

0.51 0.07 0.000.010.010.010.010.020.020.020.030.040.35 0.060.33 0.080.100.130.150.180.210.250.280.290.51 0.05

0.00

0.02

0.010.010.010.010.010.010.000.00 0.010.00 0.010.000.000.000.000.000.00

0.000.000.000.00

0.00 0.02 0.030.030.030.030.030.030.030.030.020.01 0.02

0.00

0.020.020.020.020.020.020.010.010.010.01 0.02

0.02 0.020.020.020.020.020.020.020.020.02 0.000.02 0.020.020.020.020.020.020.020.020.020.02

0.04

0.02 0.01

0.03

0.000.000.000.000.000.010.010.010.010.02 0.010.02 0.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.02 0.000.01

0.00 0.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.00

0.00

0.00 0.020.000.000.000.000.000.00

0.000.000.000.03

0.00 0.03

0.12

0.040.040.030.030.030.030.030.030.030.01 0.030.02 0.020.030.020.020.020.020.020.020.02

0.00

0.03

0.03 0.020.020.020.030.030.030.030.030.03 0.000.03 0.020.030.030.030.030.030.030.030.030.03

0.02

0.03 0.01 0.000.000.000.000.000.010.010.010.010.010.02 0.010.02 0.010.010.010.010.020.020.020.020.020.03 0.01

0.00

0.02

0.010.000.000.000.000.000.000.00 0.010.00 0.010.000.000.000.000.00

0.000.000.000.000.00

0.00 0.01 0.020.020.020.020.020.020.020.020.020.01 0.01

0.00

0.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.01 0.01

0.01 0.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.01 0.000.01 0.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.01 0.01 0.01

0.02

0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.010.01 0.010.01 0.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.01 0.000.01

0.00 0.010.010.010.010.010.000.000.000.00

0.00

0.00 0.010.000.000.000.000.00

0.000.000.000.000.02

0.00 0.02 0.020.020.020.020.020.020.020.020.020.020.01 0.020.01 0.020.020.010.010.010.010.010.010.01

0.00

0.02

0.02 0.020.020.020.010.020.020.020.020.02 0.000.02 0.010.020.020.020.020.020.020.020.020.02

0.03

0.02 0.01 0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.010.010.010.01 0.010.01 0.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.02 0.01

0.01

0.07

0.030.030.030.020.020.020.010.01 0.040.01 0.040.010.000.000.000.000.000.000.00

0.000.00

0.01 0.07 0.080.080.080.080.080.090.080.080.080.03 0.07

0.00

0.070.070.070.060.060.060.050.050.050.04 0.08

0.06 0.050.050.050.050.050.060.060.060.06 0.000.06 0.040.060.060.060.060.060.060.070.060.06

0.04

0.06 0.02

0.09

0.000.000.000.010.010.010.010.010.010.05 0.020.04 0.020.020.030.030.030.030.030.040.04 0.000.01

0.01 0.040.040.040.030.030.030.020.020.02

0.00

0.01 0.060.010.010.010.000.000.000.000.00

0.000.09

0.01 0.10

1.39

0.110.110.110.110.110.110.110.110.100.05 0.100.06 0.100.100.100.080.080.070.070.070.07

0.00

0.10

0.08 0.070.070.070.070.070.080.080.080.08 0.000.08 0.060.080.080.090.090.090.090.090.090.09

0.06

0.08 0.02 0.000.000.000.010.010.010.010.010.010.010.06 0.020.06 0.030.030.030.040.040.050.040.050.050.09 0.02
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